this Prospectus.

B.8 Selected key pro The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position set out below has
forma financial been presented to illustrate the effect of the use of the net proceeds of the
information Offer and the Reorganisation on the Group’s statement of financial

position as if they had taken place on 1 November 2014. This unaudited
pro forma financial information is prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore
does not represent the actual financial position or results of the Group,
nor is it indicative of results that may or may not be achieved in the future.
The unaudited pro forma financial information is compiled on the basis
set out below in accordance with the accounting policies of the Group as
set out in Part XI (Historical Financial Information) and in accordance
with Annex II to the PD Regulation.

Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position
Adjustments

Historical net
assets at New Repayment

1 November Net proceeds Senior of Existing
2014 Reorganisation of the offer Facilities Facilities Pro

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 forma

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment ..... 53.4 – – – – 53.4
Intangible assets ..... 490.0 – – – – 490.0
Other financial assets ..... – – – – – –
Deferred tax assets ..... 11.0 – – – – 11.0

554.4 – – – – 554.4

Current assets
Inventories ..... 30.6 – – – – 30.6
Other financial assets ..... 1.9 – – – – 1.9
Trade and other receivables ..... 21.5 (2.3) – – – 19.2
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 33.0 2.3 78.0 200.0 (313.0) 0.3

87.0 – 78.0 200.0 (313.0) 52.0

Total assets ..... 641.4 – 78.0 200.0 (313.0) 606.4

Current liabilities
Trade payables and other liabilities . . . . . (331.8) 183.9 – – 3.0 (144.9)
Provisions ..... (6.0) – – – – (6.0)
Other financial liabilities ..... – – – – – –
Current tax liabilities ..... (5.5) – – – – (5.5)

(343.3) 183.9 – – 3.0 (156.4)

Non-current liabilities
Senior secured notes ..... (306.8) – – – 306.8 –
Bank loans ..... – – – (200.0) – (200.0)
Provisions ..... (4.4) – – – – (4.4)
Other liabilities ..... (69.1) – – – – (69.1)

(380.3) – – (200.0) 306.8 (273.5)

Total liabilities ..... (723.6) 183.9 – (200.0) 309.8 (429.9)

Net (liabilities)/assets ..... (82.2) 183.9 78.0 – (3.2) 176.5

Notes
1. The financial information as at 1 November 2014 has been extracted, without material adjustment,

from the audited consolidated historical financial information of the Company as set out in Part XI
(Historical Financial Information).

2. Pursuant to steps comprising the Reorganisation of the Group prior to Admission, as described in
paragraph 5 of Part XIV (Additional Information), the principal and accrued but unpaid interest on
loans from parent companies amounting to £183.9 million will be capitalised by the issue of shares in
the Company. A debtor of £2.3 million relating to unpaid share capital due to the Group will also be